## Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No.IPH(A)2(B)6-9/2015-

Dated: 25-06-2016.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer of Shri Om Prakash, Assistant Engineer from IPH Division, Sundernagar to Mech. Sub Division, Kanaid vice Shri Arun Sharma, Assistant Engineer and vice-versa, with immediate effect.

The concerned officers are directed to join at their new place of postings immediately and submit the joining report to this Department.

By Order

Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Dated:-25-62016

Endst. No. As above

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the:-

- The Engineer in Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla-171001.
- 2 The Chief Engineer, IPH Zone, Mandi
- 3 The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle, Sundernagar
- 4 The Executive Engineer, IPH Division, Sundernagar
- 5 Concerned officer for strict compliance.

6 Guard file/personal file.

(Dr. S.K.Kapta)

Special Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2880665